501850547 03/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ouick Sensor NV	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cinvolve bvba
Street Address:	Volkstraat 54 box 423
City:	Antwerpen
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13379813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(248)358-3351Phone:248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIIP0120PUSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Nemazi

Total Attachments: 1

source=Asgn_BIIP0120PUSA_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0030 CH \$40 00 133798

501850547

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PRIORITY RIGHTS

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:

Quick Sensor NV, Volkstraat 54 box 423, 2000 Antwerpen with a seat in/resident of Belgium (THE ASSIGNOR)

on the one hand, and

Cinvolve byba, Volkstraat 54 box 423, 2000 Antwerpen, with a seat in/resident of Belgium (THE ASSIGNEE)

on the other hand,

It has been agreed to and decided that the ASSIGNOR of the aforesaid parties does hereby assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all its rights, titles and interests in and to European patent application EP20090163403 and International patent application WO2010EP58394.

with the title(s): METHOD FOR INTERACTIVE DIGITAL CINEMA SYSTEM

The ASSIGNEE does hereby declare that it accepts the assignment in question.

At Ghent on December 13th 2011

THE ASSIGNOR

Dirk Ponnet Shareholder and member of the Board THE ASSIGNEE

Yves Van Hecke CEO & Member of the Board

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 03/13/2012